



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11618/2024**

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

AMIT KAUSHIK DANIPS 2010 AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

1. Since the present petition primarily raises grievances regarding an affidavit filed in W.P.(C) No. 13604/2023, which it is claimed by the petitioner is forged, we are of the view that it would be appropriate that the present petition is taken up with W.P.(C) No. 13604/2023, which is listed on 10.09.2024 before this Bench itself.
2. List along with W.P.(C) No. 13604/2023 at 02:30 PM on 10.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/ss