



\$~4-15

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + CONT.CAS(C) 557/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
PRANAV TAYAL IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through: None.
- + CONT.CAS(C) 558/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
INSPECTOR SAHDEV KUMAR RANARespondent
Through: None.
- + CONT.CAS(C) 559/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
SUB-INSPECTOR CHETAN RANARespondent
Through: None.
- + CONT.CAS(C) 560/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through: None.
- + CONT.CAS(C) 561/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
ADDITIONAL DCP ALOK KUMAR DANIPS 2010.....Respondent
Through: None.
- + CONT.CAS(C) 720/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012Respondent
Through: None.



- + CONT.CAS(C) 721/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
DEVESH KUMAR MAHLA IPS AGMUT 2012Respondent
Through: None.
- + CONT.CAS(C) 897/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
KANWAL JEET ARORA, AN OFFICER OF DHJS.....Respondent
Through: None.
- + CONT.CAS(C) 1177/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
AMIT KAUSHIK DANIPS 2010Respondent
Through: None.
- + W.P.(C) 13604/2023 & CM APPL. 54952/2023 –Mod.(17/10/2023).
CM APPL. 56683/2023 –Dir., CM APPL. 56684/2023 –Dir., CM
APPL. 57150/2023 –Dir., CM APPL. 58182/2023 –Dir., CM APPL.
59187/2023 –Dir., CM APPL. 62254/2023 –Dir., CM APPL.
17491/2024 –Dir., CM APPL. 18558/2024 –Mod.(18/12/2023).
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
CP, MR. SANJAY ARORA AND ORS.Respondent
Through: None.
- + W.P.(C) 11618/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
Versus
AMIT KAUSHIK DANIPS 2010 AND OTHERSRespondent
Through:
- + W.P.(C) 11164/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
Versus



USHA RANGNANI IPS AGMUT 2011 AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

10.09.2024

%

1. After the matters were heard for some time, the petitioner, who appears in person, submits that since this Court is not inclined, at this stage, to issue notice in W.P.(C)11618/2024, wherein 17 persons have been impleaded as respondents and a prayer has been made for issuance of directions for registration of FIR against 09 persons for filing of forged affidavit of Shri. Amit Kaushik, she will be moving an application with a prayer that this Bench should recuse from these matters.
2. In the light of this stand taken by the petitioner, whom we had patiently heard, it would be appropriate that the matters be listed before another Bench on 25.09.2024, the date convenient to the petitioner, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

sr